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HOI GIA-DINH TU NIlAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: 

Ms. Martha Sardinas 
Director 

Fax: 

Auqust 20, 1993 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO - A.P. 96546 

Dear Ms. Sardinas: 

Re: Rquyen &uu Phuoc 
XV #44080/&15-809 

We am writing to you on behalf of the above-referenced 
case. In September, 1992 we were notified by Rick 
Warner of RP/RAP that the case had been approved and 
departure from Vietnam would be within six to seven 
months from the date of approval. In March, 1993 a 
Request to Locate and Process Approved Case was again 
initiated by Mr. Rick Warner because as of that date 
the final approval had not been granted. 

We would like to request that a new medical examination 
be given Nguyen Huu Phuoc and his family since the 
previous one expired on July 15, 1993 and that a DAL be 
issued as soon as possible. 

Mr. Nguyen Huu Phuoc was in the re-education camp for 
13 years and we would like to see his case handled in a 
more expeditious manner in order to reunite him with 
family and loved ones. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, or 
require additional information, please feel free to 
contact me. 

Thanking you in advance for your immediate attention 
and assistance in this case. 

Sincerely, 

Tho 



SENT BY:Xerox Telecopier 7020 3-17-93 ;1':05AM 

PMORANDUM 

703 204 0394;# 1 

United States Department of State 

IYa.r1inpn, D.C. 20520 

March 17, 1993 

TO: ODP - Bangkok (Caseworker IV #44080/H1S-809) 

FROM: RP/RAP: Rick Warner 

SUBJECT: Request to Locate and Process Approved Case 

This office has been contacted for several years by the U.S. 
anchor for this case, Ms. Khuc Minh Tho. In September we had 
notified her that the case had been approved and the individuals 
would d9part Vietnam approximately six to seven months from the 
date of approval. Unfortunately this did not occur. As of this 
date the final approval has not been granted, thus the 
manifesting procedures cannot be completed. 

Please pull this case for review and, if still eligible, provide 
final approval. 

Your assistance is appreciated. 
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. . . 

. FAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. "OX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205.0635 
Telephone: ( • Fax: 

February 20, 1993 

Ms. Martha Sardinas 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program - ~~ ~ 
AMerican Embassy 
APO AP 96546-0001 

Dear Ms. Sardinas: 

Re: Nguyen Huu Phuoc 
IV' 44080 

I am the sponsor of the family of Nguyen 
Huu Phuoc whose family was interviewed and had 
physical examination on July IS, 1992. 

In checking with ~he Bureau of Refugee 
Program~ Department of Sta~e, I learned that 
your 'office has approved this case since August 
1992. I wo~ld appreciate your consideration. 
to ~rrange for their departure from Ho Chi Minh 
City', Vi~tnam to Virginia and or California as 
requested. I am still interested in sponsoring 
them if they are allowed to resettle in Virginia. 

Thank you .very much for your attention. 

President 



SENT BY:Xerox Telecopier 7020 ; 3-17-93 :11:05AM ... 703 204 0394;# 1 

United States Department of State 

"tuAinpn, D. C. 20520 

March 17, 1993 

MlMORANDt.J!1 

TO: ODP - BanQkok (Caseworker IV #44080/HlS-809) 

FROM: RP/RAP: Rick Warner 

SUBJECT: Request to Locate and Process Approved Case 

This office has been contacted for several years by the U.S. 
anchor for this case, Ms. Khuc Minh Tho. In September we had 
notified her that the case had been approved anO the individuals 
would depart Vietnam approximately six to seven months from the 
date of approval. Unfortunately this did not occur. As of this 
Oate the final approval has not been granted, thuB the 
manifesting procedures cannot be completed. 

Please pull this case for review and,' if still eligible, provide 
final approval. 

Your assistance is appreciated. 



.. 70S 204 0394:# 1 

r rated ~tllte~ Ul..'uartment of State • 

TO: 

fROM: RP/RAP: RicK Wef~~r 

This otfice iHl~ beer: COf)ts'.:twd ~~.I. ~El"E"n yea:s t:' ~ne ",S 
anchor for this case, Ms, K~'..:(' Min!; ~h, l~, Sprter"'t":· ..... w~ ~~, 

notified her. lhst_ the case !:~d oeen f!f~: v<'!.~ a',j tl.t:! L,:!l\lJl.:als 
woul~ derart Viej.!'l8f'1' 8?pr.')xL')';e:y SlX ;, ~t .F!" r "'.~,:; ft ·r the 
dale of apploval. U~fo(tund~ely this d'd net occur. Ae Q! thlS 
~ate the final approva: ~;as nJ' hfh"r, ';f&r'''ec t!I'.J~ t~t:: 
manifesting p[ocedure~ t":Bnnvt ue cunlp~et~d. 

P 1 e a s e .p 11 ' 1 t_ h l.:Ii :'" d S e f " I ( e 'J i ~ ''': 8 I • .:!, its -: ~ :. e ~ ~ J r.' ~. i- r', iJ e 
final appr.oval. 




